River Walk - 13th to 14th Street RFB No. 14-0012

October 2, 2013

Description	Qty	Scott Bridge Company, Inc. (Opelika AL)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Temporary grassing, ac	0.71	750.00	532.50	215.00	152.65
Provide mulch, tn	51	300.00	15,300.00	2.25	114.75
Install construction exit, ea	1	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,060.00	1,060.00
Construct/remove temporary sediment barrier, l.f.	42	7.00	294.00	6.00	252.00
Construct/remove inlet sediment trap, ea	7	195.00	1,365.00	164.00	1,148.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence, l.f.	765	2.00	1,530.00	1.00	765.00
Maintenance of check dams, l.f.	42	4.25	178.50	1.50	63.00
Maintenance of construction exit, ea	1	425.00	425.00	222.00	222.00
Maintenance of inlet sediment trap, ea	7	95.00	665.00	57.00	399.00
Water quality monitoring/sampling, ea	2	200.00	400.00	110.00	220.00
Water quality inspections, mo	9	500.00	4,500.00	492.00	4,428.00
Install floating silt retention barrier, I.f.	756	12.00	9,072.00	1.88	1,421.28
Install type "C" temporary silt fence, I.f.	1529	4.00	6,116.00	2.75	4,204.75
Provide permanent grassing, ac	0.39	1,000.00	390.00	1,367.00	533.13
Provide agricultural lime, tn	3.21	100.00	321.00	164.00	526.44
Provide fertilizer mixed grade, tn	0.54	500.00	270.00	547.00	295.38
Provide fertilizer nitrogen content, lb	35.5	5.00	177.50	6.75	239.63

River Walk - 13th to 14th Street RFB No. 14-0012

October 2, 2013

Description	Qty	Scott Bridge Company, Inc. (Opelika AL)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install erosion control matting on slopes, s.y.	873	1.50	1,309.50	1.50	1,309.50
Provide grading complete, l.s.	l.s.	194,000.00	194,000.00	354,825.00	354,825.00
Install 36" diameter storm drain pipe, I.f.	38	71.00	2,698.00	58.00	2,204.00
Install 30" diameter storm drain pipe, I.f.	44	71.00	3,124.00	49.00	2,156.00
Install 24" diameter storm drain pipe, l.f.	47	50.00	2,350.00	40.00	1,880.00
Install 18" diameter storm drain pipe, I.f.	419	35.00	14,665.00	36.00	15,084.00
Install 8" diameter drain pipe, l.f.	27	40.00	1,080.00	34.50	931.50
Construct drop inlets, ea	7	3,050.00	21,350.00	2,358.00	16,506.00
Install manholes, ea	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,612.00	2,612.00
Class 'A' concrete items, c.y.	53.65	1,250.00	67,062.50	504.00	27,039.60
Provide steel reinforcement bars, lb	7020	1.01	7,090.20	1.00	7,020.00
Install price for #5 steel dowel, ea	511	32.50	16,607.50	8.50	4,343.50
Place type 1 dumped stone rip-rap, s.y.	95	73.00	6,935.00	36.00	3,420.00
Place type 3 dumped stone rip-rap, s.y.	12	76.00	912.00	34.00	408.00
Install filter fabric under stone rip-rap, s.y.	107	6.00	642.00	1.75	187.25
State of GA NPDES permit, allowance	Allowance	92.00	92.00	92.00	92.00
Construct concrete sidewalk, 5" thick, s.y.	1281	76.25	97,676.25	33.00	42,273.00

River Walk - 13th to 14th Street RFB No. 14-0012

October 2, 2013

Description	Qty	Scott Bridge Company, Inc. (Opelika AL)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Construct concrete sidewalk, 8" thick, s.y.	1281	72.50	92,872.50	32.50	41,632.50
Install ferrous metal handrail, l.f.	560	302.75	169,540.00	121.00	67,760.00
Install bollards, ea	41	1,250.00	51,250.00	910.00	37,310.00
Install waste receptacles, ea	2	1,475.00	2,950.00	2,279.00	4,558.00
Install metal benches, ea	15	2,780.00	41,700.00	2,039.00	30,585.00
Install metal bicycle rack, ea	2	900.00	1,800.00	1,007.00	2,014.00
Install chain link fencing, l.f.	727	62.00	45,074.00	25.00	18,175.00
Plant grass sod 'zoysia japonica meyer' s.f.	12527	1.00	12,527.00	1.00	12,527.00
Plant 'pink muhly grass', ea	99	20.00	1,980.00	21.00	2,079.00
Plant 'northwind switch grass', ea	168	30.00	5,040.00	29.50	4,956.00
Plant 'sarah's favorite crepe myrtle', ea	6	700.00	4,200.00	732.00	4,392.00
Plant 'hope lacebark elm' trees, ea	39	500.00	19,500.00	513.00	20,007.00
Install mulch for landscaping, s.y.	220	5.00	1,100.00	2.75	605.00
Install concrete pavers, ea	53	60.00	3,180.00	66.00	3,498.00
Install irrigation system, l.s.	l.s.	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,204.00	19,204.00
	TOTAL BID	957,083.95		767,638.86	

River Walk - 13th to 14th Street RFB No. 14-0012

October 2, 2013

Description	Qty	Scott Bridge Company, Inc. (Opelika AL)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)			
	Unit Ext		Ext	Unit	Ext		
ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE OWNER							
Item A: Undercut and backfill (removal and replacement) using suitable earth material for paved areas and pipe bedding per cubic yard.		18.00		48.00			
Item B: Undercut and backfill (removal and replacement) using No. 57 stone, per cubic yard	Unit Price	44.00		55.00			
Item C: Undercut and backfill (removal and replacement) of unsuitable soil material and backfill using approved landscape soils, per cubic yard		16.00		67.50			
Item D: Additional clearing and grubbing per acre	Unit Price	6,500.00		10,000.00			
Item E: Removal of consolidated rock or large hidden concrete mass (foundation, etc) per cubic yard	Unit Price	225.00		35.00			